

ITEM NO.26 + 49

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3191/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2017 in WA No. 1084/2017 passed by the High Court Of Madhya Pradesh At Gwalior)

ASHOK KUMAR GOYAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15037/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.15034/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS) WITH
SLP(C)NO.3432/2018

Date : 09-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Advd.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Mishra, mSr. Adv.
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application (IA No.15037/2018) for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Application (IA No.15034/2018) for permission to file additional documents is allowed.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, learned counsel appearing on caveat accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s)-State.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, shall be maintained by the parties during the pendency of the appeals.

Hearing of the appeals be expedited.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER