

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1072/2018 in C.A. No. 2201/2018

ASHOK KUMAR GOYAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHAY CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the respondent(s) seeking time for filing counter
affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

The petitioners shall take necessary steps to
complete the service of notice in this matter.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR