

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1072/2018 in C.A. No. 2201/2018

ASHOK KUMAR GOYAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHAY CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vinita Meghnani, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Kumar Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vidit Monga, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, list after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR