

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1072/2018 in C.A.No.2201/2018

ASHOK KUMAR GOYAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHAY CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 02-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Jain, , Adv.
 Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
 for Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that it may be appropriate that the main matter itself is taken up and assure that between themselves they will not take more than an hour. Learned counsel also agree that they will give a short synopsis in advance, running into not more than five pages each.

List the contempt petition as well as main appeal on 23.07.2019.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS