

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.9861-9862/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2019 in FA No.149/2008 and 15-03-2019 in FA No.158/2008 passed by the High Court of M.P at Gwalior)

FIRM M/S GWALIOR LAND DEALS AND FINANCE THROUGH
PARTNER HARI SHANKAR GOYAL(DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR & ORS.ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63152/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibbal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Deshwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior Counsel contends that same issue is pending consideration *qua* different land area in Special Leave Petition (C) No.3191/2018. Copy of that order is placed on record as Annexure P-1.

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Leave granted.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, shall be maintained by the parties during the pendency of the appeals.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.3191 of 2018.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER