

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39587/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2019 in FA No. 158/2008 and FA No. 149/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

SURESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIRM M/S GWALIOR LAND DEALS AND FINANCE,  
LASHKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6356/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.6358/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.6357/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Anushree Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, shall be maintained by the parties during the pendency of the appeals.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.4533-4534/2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER